
City Hall
1300 White Street

Key West FL 33040
City of Key West, FL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 218-2655 Name: Glynn Archer Gym Renovations

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:7/26/2018 City Commission

On agenda: Final action:8/21/2018 8/21/2018

Title: *Awarding the Bid of Pedro Falcon Electrical Contractors, Inc. for the Glynn Archer Gymnasium
Renovations, in an amount not to exceed $1,899,008.00 in accordance with the terms specified in ITB
18-028; Authorizing any necessary budget adjustments; Authorizing the City Manager to execute a
contract on behalf of the City of Key West in conformance with the Bid documents, upon consent of
the City Attorney.

Sponsors: Jim Scholl

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Executive Summary, 3. City Clerk Bid Tabulation Memo, 4. Resolution 17-206, 5.
*Large File* City Bid 18-028 Documents, 6. City's Cost Estimate, 7. *Large File* Pedro Falcon
Contractors, Inc. Proposal, 8. Burke Construction Group, Inc. Proposal, 9. *Large File* D.L. Porter
Constructors Proposal, 10. Kenmar General Contractors, LLC. Proposal, 11. City's Capital
Improvement Project (CIP) for Glynn Archer Gym

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

PassedCity Commission8/21/2018 2 Pass

*Awarding the Bid of Pedro Falcon Electrical Contractors, Inc. for the Glynn Archer
Gymnasium Renovations, in an amount not to exceed $1,899,008.00 in accordance
with the terms specified in ITB 18-028; Authorizing any necessary budget adjustments;
Authorizing the City Manager to execute a contract on behalf of the City of Key West in
conformance with the Bid documents, upon consent of the City Attorney.

City of Key West, FL Printed on 5/15/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

