{305) 872-2200 -

PEDRO FALCON
CONTRACTORS, INC.

31180 Avenue C, Big Pine Key, FL 33043-4516

Fax (305) 872-2218

EC 13003416 / CGC 1507617

www.pedrofalcon.com

PROJECT: GLYNN ARCHER GYMNASIUM RENOVATION

1030 UNITED STREET, KEY WEST, FL 33040 REPORT DATE Per CCD #4 Per CF
ALL NOT IN CONTRACT SPALLING REPAIRS TO DATE 3/25/2019 Horizontal Repairsat | $ 1,478.37
BUILDING INTERIOR Vertical Repairs at S 1,056.65
CF PLACED OR ESTIMATED %
LOCATION TO BE PLACED COMPLETE |MATERIAL USED TO DATE REPAIR TYPE COST
Cast in Column H
Cc3 Unknown 0% N/A Beam S -
10 If #3 bar, 1 tube epoxy, 1/4
W i3 100% armatec, 3 bags sikkadur 42, 4 anodes HORIZONTAL S 2,217.56
2 bags sika 211, 1/4 armatech, 1
X 1 100% anode VERTICAL S 1,056.65
Y .25 SF X Unknown Depth 0% N/A S -
z 4.5 SF X Unknown Depth 0% N/A S -
Al 1.5 100% 3 bag 211, 1/4 armatech, 2 anodes VERTICAL S 1,584.98
1 anode, 1/4 armatech 1 bag, 2 LF #3
B1 0.5 100% bar VERTICAL S 528.33
Cc1 0.5 100% 1 anode 1/4 armatech 1 bag 211 VERTICAL S 528.33
D1 1 SF X Unknown Depth 0% N/A S -
E1 10 SF X Unknown Depth 0% N/A $ .
F1 3 SF X Unknown Depth 0% N/A S -
G1 0.5 100% 1 anode, 1/4 armatech 1 bag 211 VERTICAL S 528.33
H1 2 SF X Unknown Depth 0% N/A S -
11 2.5 SF X Unknown Depth 0% N/A S -
1 5 SF X Unknown Depth 0% N/A S -
K1 8 SF X Unknown Depth 0% N/A S -
L1 4 SF X Unknown Depth 0% N/A S -
M1 10 SF X Unknown Depth 0% N/A S -
N1 3 CF 0% N/A S -
01 1.65 SF X Unknown Depth 0% N/A S -
2 anodes, 1/4 armatech, 3 bags sika
P1 1.5 100% 2118 LF # 10 bar VERTICAL S 1,584.98
2 anodes, 1/4 armatech, 4 bags sika
Q1 2 100% 211, 2 LF #3 bar, 1 tube epoxy VERTICAL S 2,113.30
R1 1.5CF 0% N/A S -
S1 0.5 100% 1/4 armatech, 1 bag 211 VERTICAL S 528.33
4 bags 211, 3 anodes, 1/4 Armatech,
T1 2.5 100% 1 bag sika223 VERTICAL S 2,641.63
U1 4 SF X Unknown Depth 0% N/A S -
1/2 armatech, 1 anode, 3bags sika
V1 1.5 100% 211 Vertical S 1,584.98
6 bags and 3 anodes used 1/4
armatech, 1/2 plywood, 1 bag sika
W1 3.5 100% 223 VERTICAL S 3,698.28
1/2 armatech, 2.5 LF #4 bar,1.5 LF #3
X1 2 100% bar 4 bags 211, 2 anodes VERTICAL S 2,113.30
1/4 armatech 2anodes 5 bags sik dur
Y1l 2.5 100% 42 5ft #3 rebar HORIZONTAL S 3,695.93
Z1 9.5 SF X Unknown Depth 0% N/A S -
1/4 armatec, 9 bags sika 211, 3
A2 5 100% anodes, , 1bag 223 VERTICAL $ 5,283.25
B2 3.75 CF 0% N/A $ -
3 sheets plywood, 30 LF 2x4, 6 bags
Cc2 3 100% 211, 4 anodes, 1/2 armatec VERTICAL S 3,169.95




1030 UNITED STREET, KEY WEST, FL 33040 REPORT DATE Per CCD #4 Per CF
ALL NOT IN CONTRACT SPALLING REPAIRS TO DATE 3/25/2019 Horizontal Repairsat | $ 1,478.37
BUILDING INTERIOR Vertical Repairs at S 1,056.65
CF PLACED OR ESTIMATED %
LOCATION TO BE PLACED COMPLETE |MATERIAL USED TO DATE REPAIR TYPE COST
D2 2 100% 4 bags 211, 3 anodes, 1/4 Armatech VERTICAL S 2,113.30
E2 2 100% 4 bags 211, 4 annodes 1/4 armatec VERTICAL S 2,113.30
F2 3.5 SF X Unknown Depth 0% N/A S -
G2 4 SF X Unknown Depth 0% N/A S -
H2 2 100% 1/4 armatec, 4 bags 211 VERTICAL S 2,113.30
12 6.25 SF X Unknown Depth 0% N/A S -
10LF #8 bar,1 tube epoxy,1/2
J2 6 100% armatec, 14 anodes, 12 bags sika 211 VERTICAL S 6,339.90
1/4 armatech, 1 sheet plywood, 17.5
K2 2 100% LF 2x4, 4 bags 211 VERTICAL S 2,113.30
L2 4.5 100% 1/4 armatech, 8 bags 211, 1 bag 223 VERTICAL S 4,754.93
M2 0.5 100% 1/4 armatech 1 bag 223 VERTICAL S 528.33
4 anodes, 1/4 armatech, 4.5 bags
N2 2.25 100% sikadur 42 HORIZONTAL S 3,326.33
02 2.5 SF X Unknown Depth 0% N/A S -
8 bags sika 211, 1/2armatech, 9
P2 4 100% anodes VERTICAL S 4,226.60
Multiple HORIZONTAL AND
Locations N/A Ongoing |Armatech and Sika 211 and 223 VERTICAL $ 9,500.00
SUB TOTALS 52.25 S 69,987.34
BUILDING EXTERIOR
% PROJECTED
LOCATION CF TO BE PLACED COMPLETE |MATERIAL USED TO DATE REPAIR TYPE COST
Q2 1.5CF 0% UNKNOWN
R2 1CF 0% UNKNOWN
B3 4 CF 0% UNKNOWN
T2 1CF 0% UNKNOWN
U2 5CF 0% UNKNOWN
V2 .5 CF 0% UNKNOWN
W2 .5 CF 0% UNKNOWN
X2 .5 CF 0% UNKNOWN
Y2 .5 CF 0% UNKNOWN






